across said river, in section twenty-four (24), township
one hundred thirty-six (136), range thirty-nine (39).

That the work shall be done under the supervision
of the town surveyors of the said town of Perham.

erjioo That the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) is hereby
appropriated out of said fund to aid in building ap-
proaches to a bridge crossing the Pelican river, in section

[...]

vision of the town supervisors of said town.

That the sum of two hundred (200) dollars is hereby
n, $200. appropriated out of said fund to aid in building a bridge

across the outlet of Prairie Lake on the state road on lot
four (4), section fourteen (14), township one hundred
thirty-six (136), range forty-three (43), being in the
township of Pelican. That the work shall be done under
the supervision of the board of supervisors of said town.

$200. That the sum of two hundred (200) dollars is hereby
appropriated out of said fund to aid in the construction of